 THE BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD FIVE
SCOTT M. STRINGER, BOROUGH PRESIDENT
VIKKI BARBERO, CHAIR

WALLY RUBIN, DISTRICT MANAGER
NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA 
Thursday, January 14, 2010, 6:00 p.m.

First Alliance Church, 127 West 26th Street (bet. 6th and 7th), 2nd Floor – Buzz #3003 for entrance
PUBLIC SESSION - Members of the public are encouraged to speak to the Board
  BUSINESS SESSION
Adoption of December 2009 Minutes

District Manager’s Report ( Wally Rubin 

Chair’s Report ( Vikki Barbero 

COMMITTEE REPORTS
Consents & Variances 
1. 535 Madison and 54th Street (Park Tower Group), request to install modular news rack.
2. Newsstand Application #1339234, NWC Broadway & West 46th Street

3. Newsstand Application #1338520, SEC West 42nd Street & Broadway

4. Newsstand Application #1338525, NWC West 42nd Street & 7th Avenue

5. Newsstand Application #1340047, SEC East 48th Street & 5th Avenue
Parks
1. Coalition of Asian Pacific Americans application to conduct a heritage festival in Union Square Park on Sunday May 2. 

2. VivaVegie Society application to conduct a special event in Union Square Park in concurrence with the Veggie Pride Parade, on Sunday May 16th. 

3. NY Laughs, Inc. application to conduct Laughter in the Park 2010 stand-up comedy performances in Union Square Park, on Sunday June 13 and Sunday June 27. 

4. Madison Square Park Conservancy Event Application to conduct their annual gala fundraising reception in Madison Square Park on Tuesday May 4. 

5. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Spring Kids Fest special event in Madison Square Park on Saturday June 5. 

6. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Mad. Sq. Kids special events in Madison Square Park on Tuesday & Thursday mornings, from Tuesday June 15 through Thursday August 12. 

7. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Mad. Sq. Music: Oval Lawn special events in Madison Square Park on Wednesday evenings, from Wednesday June 16 through Wednesday August 4. 

8. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Celebrate Flatiron Chefs! special event in Madison Square Park on Tuesday July 13. 

9. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Mad. Sq. Reads special events in Madison Square Park on Thursday evenings, from Thursday June 17 through Thursday August 5. 

10. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Mad. Sq. Music Studio special events in Madison Square Park on Saturday afternoons, from Saturday September 11 through Saturday October 9. 

11. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Fall Kids Fest special event in Madison Square Park on Saturday October 16. 

12. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Mad. Sq. Holiday tree lighting special event in Madison Square Park on Tuesday December 7. 
13. Madison Square Park Conservancy application to conduct the Mad. Sq. Mark’t spring seasonal craft and food fair, to be co-produced with Urban Space Management in Madison Square Park and General Worth Square, daily from Monday May 3 through Monday May 31.
Land Use & Zoning

1. 1 Penn Plaza - request for a City Planning Chairperson's zoning certification to allow placement of an open air cafe with three kiosks in the existing public plaza b/t 33rd and 34th Sts. just east of 8th Avenue.
Public Safety & Quality of Life 
1. 200 Fifth Ave, Eataly NY LLC (Eataly) - application for a new on-premises liquor license
2. 37 West 17th St., Iron Star Inc. (Retreat) - application for a new on-premises liquor license

Landmarks

1. 26 West 17th Street, façade and storefront renovations
Old Business/New Business[image: image1.png]













